M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Dr. Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ms. Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

FROM:
Jehan M. Ghouse, Purchasing Administrator
DATE:
July 30, 2018
RE:

Stainless Steel Kitchen Tables 
The Request for Proposals for Stainless Steel Kitchen Tables was opened at 11:00 a.m. on Thursday July 12, 2018. Barbara Kincaid, Chasity McKinley, and   I conducted the opening with two vendors present.  Two sealed proposals were received and evaluated. Manning Brothers submitted the low priced proposal of $18,724.18 as shown below.
It is recommend the contract for the fabrication and installation of Stainless Steel Kitchen Tables be awarded to Manning Brothers, as presented. 
	 
	QUOTED PRICE

	SCHOOL
ITEM DESCRIPTION
	Trimark/SS Kemp
	Manning Brothers

	Burlington Elementary
96"L x 30" W w/Overshelf
	$3,532.21 
	$2,628.25 

	Collins Elementary
60"L x 30"W w/Overshelf
	$2,641.78 
	$1,816.74 

	Conner Middle
84"L x 30"W w/Overshelf
	$2,962.06 
	$2,220.66 

	Erpenbeck Elementary
108"L x 30"W w/Overshelf
	$4,083.28 
	$2,771.00 

	Gray Middle
96"L x 30"W w/Backsplash & Wall Shelf
	$3,611.72 
	$2,679.17 

	North Pointe Elementary
108"L x 30"W w/Overshelf
	$4,083.28 
	$2,771.00 

	Stephens Elementary
72"L x 30"W w/Overshelf
	$2,705.38 
	$1,948.01 

	Installation
	$4,129.60 
	$1,890.00 

	Total
	$27,749.31 
	$18,724.83 


